CH \$40.00 396400

ETAS ID: TM835740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

CHRMICCION TYPE:

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:12/31/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PALL ARTELIS		08/29/2023	Corporation: BELGIUM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pall Corporation	
Street Address:	25 Harbor Park Drive	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3964003	ICELLIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126165600

Email: trademark@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: Claudia W. Stangle

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, 180 N. STETSON AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	767701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia W. Stangle
SIGNATURE:	/Claudia W. Stangle/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=ARTELISmjf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0343

900796951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PALL ARTELIS, a BELGIUM corporation, with a domestic mailing address of 25 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, New York 11050, USA (Assignor), has adopted and used the trademark identified in the following schedule (herein "the MARK") in connection with the goods identified in the registration;

WHEREAS, Pall Corporation, a New York corporation, whose address is 25 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, New York 11050, USA (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring ownership rights in the MARK;

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARKREGISTRATION NO.REGISTRATION DATEICELLIS3,964,003March 24, 2011

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the value and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, will, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with the goodwill symbolized by the MARK, and the registration therefore *nunc pro tunc* as of December 31, 2022.

PALL ARTELIS

By: Michael J. Forzano

Title: Strategic IP Counsel/

Date: August 29, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0344